I 10.00	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies); Arnodeo Petti, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Rite Aid Corporation Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Corporation-New York Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 6/2/03	Street Address: 30 Hunter Lane City: Camp Hill State: PA Zip: 17010 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) all	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2778637
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brett I. Miller, Esq. 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Attn.: TMSU	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW	8. Deposit account number: DA 13-4520
City: Washington State: DC Zip:20004	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9, Signature. Brett I. Miller Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	November 11, 2003 ignature er sheet, ultachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 717 975 5711 TO 912027393001

P.09/09

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by Amodeo Petti, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of New York, having its principal business address at 156 Fifth Ave., Suite 619, New York, NY 10010 (hereinafter "Assignor"), in favor of Rite Aid Corporation, a corporation existing under the laws of Delaware, having its principal business address at 30 Hunter Lane, Camp. Hill, PA 17010 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the registered owner of the trademark application SPA SWAMI, application number 78/074,580 (hereinafter "the Mark"). and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and desires to confirm having assigned all of its right, title, and interest in and to the said Mark to the Assignée.

WHEREAS, Assignor did, on separate instrument, assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms having assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee, effective as of ______, 2003, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past-infringements of the Mark arising-prior to the effective date of the assignment, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

day of

SUBCRIBED AND SWORN TO (OR CONFIRMED) BEFORE ME THIS ___ DAY OF 200 BY

RICHARD POLINSKY Notary Public, State of New York 01PO6075702 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires 6/10/2014

AMODEO PETTI, INC.

Name: Title:

D:\Local Profiles\MILL7846\My Documents\Exhibit A.doc DRAFT DEMOND 1A-A1

RECORDED: 11/17/2003